

Board Member Incentive Program

The American Youth Soccer Organization (AYSO) is an all-volunteer organization. AYSO requires each Region to have a minimum of seven Region Board positions: Regional Commissioner, Coach Administrator, Referee Administrator, Treasurer, Registrar, Safety Director and Child & Volunteer Protection Advocate (CVPA).

However, it can be difficult for a smaller community like Frostburg to get volunteers to commit to the Region Board when they are busy with so many other things. Therefore, the Frostburg Rangers - AYSO Region 1090 created additional Board positions to assist the seven, and to encourage participation on the Board. They include: Assistant Regional Commissioner, Assistant Registrar, Secretary, Assistant Treasurer, Sponsor Coordinator, Auditor, Fields Coordinator, Assistant Fields Coordinator, Assistant Referee Administrator/Referee Scheduler and Webmaster/Schedule Coordinator.

As an incentive to recruit and retain Board Members, the Frostburg Rangers - AYSO Region 1090 offers the following rewards to qualified volunteers.

Rewards

- Any volunteer serving on the Region Board will receive a Board Member shirt.
- At the end of the fall season, Board Members serving in one of the positions listed above will be reimbursed one player registration fee. (If a Board Member serves in multiple positions, only one player registration fee will be reimbursed.)

Requirements

Before rewards can be earned, all Board Members must:

- 1. Complete a volunteer application each year through <u>https://www.aysofrostburg.org/</u>,
- 2. Attend orientation by the Regional Commissioner, Area Director, or his/her designee,
- 3. Complete AYSO's Safe Haven and CDC: Concussion Course at https://aysou.org,
- 4. Complete either in-person or webinar training for their respective Board position,
- 5. Actively participate at Board meetings, and
- 6. Actively carry out the duties of his/her position.

Resources

Frostburg Rangers - AYSO Region 1090: <u>https://www.aysofrostburg.org/</u> AYSO: <u>https://ayso.org/</u> AYSO Volunteer Resources: <u>https://www.aysovolunteers.org/</u>

AYSO U Online Learning Resources: https://aysou.org/